Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
15-0\Y |
December 2, 2015
TO: Alderman James Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: John C. Rooney, City Engineer / Asst. Commissioner of Public Work? %
RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 01-15 (K5-001) 2015 Sidewalk Replacement,

Phase I (R1), RAZA L.L.C. contractor.

We are submitting the rectifying Change Order #1 on the above contract in the amount of
($62,904.48).

The original contract was approved in the amount of $492,697.80 under Resolution No. 15-0132
of April 8, 2015. This Change Order No. 1 brings the revised contract total to $429,793.32.

The funding account shall be adjusted by the following amount:

Account No. Description Amount
40104-57515 Assessable Sidewalk $ (43,322.75)
45040-57510 DPW — Curb & Gutter $ -
45040-57515 DPW - Sidewalks $ (2,915.17)
45040-57500 DPW - Paving $ (19,243.00)
60622-57200 Civic Center $ 628.88
45050-57110 Parks Sidewalk Replacement $ 1,947.56
TOTAL $ (62,904.48)

Cc: Joy Hansche
File
BJH/



CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WOR
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name  01-15

KS

(K5~-001) 2015 Sidewalk Replacement (Phase I)

(R1)

Page _1 of 1

C.O.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $ 492,697.80
60622-57200 Previous C.Q.'s $
45050-57110 Contract Total $  492,697.80
Contractor RAZA LLC.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. in Contract | :Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
1_[Removing Curb & Gutter 3804 LF @[5 595 0.00 2263.38
2__|Removing Concrete Sidewalk (No Replacement) 723 | SF|l@!| § 11.98 0.00 866.15
3 |Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D (4472)| LF [@] § 23.00 | (10325.85) 0.00
4 _|Conc. Sidewalk 4" (100.0)] SF @] 3 464 | (464.00) 0.00
5 |Conc. Sidewalk 8" (100.0)[ SF @] § 5.84 | (584.00) 0.00
6 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow (298.0)[ SF @] $ 4400 | (13024.00) 0.00
7 |Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-Inch, Type D w/ Asphailt 627.3| LF @] $ 29.69 0.00 18,624.54
8 [Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D 2740 | LF 3 22.95 0.00 6,288.30
9 |Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-Inch, Type D w/ Asphalt (73.7)| LF 3 29.50 | (2,174.15) 0.00
10 [Seeding & Fertilizing 00| SY 3 2.00 0.00 0.00
11 _|Conc. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 4" (10205.1)| SF @] $ 4.99 | (50,923.45) 0.00
12 _|Conc. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 6' (3132.2)] SF |@| $ 5.50 | (17,508.83) 0.00
13 |Conc. Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, &' 3016 | SFl@] § 5.99 0.00 1,805.99
14 |Asphalt Wedges at Driveways ROJEA|@] $ 100.00 | (200.00) 0.00
15 |Root Removal/Grinding (MO EA[@] $ 125.00 | (1375.00) 0.00
18 _|CCO# 1 - 16'8' thickened slab, 1 Ton of stone w/ landscapi 1 LS[@[$ 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00
17 |CCO#2 - Causeway N. Patch 19'x9'x6" (x2) w/ Bars 1 LS|@|$ 1.947.56 0.00 1,947.56
18 |CCO #3 - Festival Hall Sidewalk 1LS|@]|§ 628.88 0.00 628.88
Total Decrease (96,579.28)
Total Increase $ 33,674.80
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ (62,304.48)
Adjusted Contract Amount ... .. ... .. .. $ 429,79332

contract is unchanged, increased,
ument shall become an amendment
he pontract will apply hergto.

decreased by O calendar days
to the contract and all prowsmns/‘

P

The time provided for oompletlonf;lt

Accepted by:

B

Recommended by:

U7 Engmseummmeﬁl Head
Approved by:

Finance Director

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No;

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date




